
[1]   

 
 

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

 
 
 

Lieferant / Supplier Macpac SA 

Artikel-Bezeichnung / Article 
PET cups, deli containers, salad bowls and lids (printed and 
unprinted) 

Artikel No.  

Produktbeschreibung, Verwendung / 

Product description, usage 
Cold food and drinks 

 
 
Hiermit bestätigen wir, dass das oben bezeichnete Produkt den Anforderungen der folgenden 
Richtlinien, Verordnungen und Gesetzen entspricht. 

We hereby confirm that the above mentioned product comply with the Regulations, Directives 
and Laws as described below. 
 
 
 

1. Allgemein / General 

Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 des europäischen Parlamentes 
und des Rates vom 27. Oktober 2004 [ABl. L338 vom 13.11.2004, 
S.4] 
Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and 
the Council from 27. October 2004 [OJ. L338, 13.11.2004, p.4] 

Kunststoff-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 10/2011 vom 14. Januar 2011 
[ABl. L12/I vom 15.01.2011] und Änderungen 

Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011, 14. January 2011 [OJ. L12/I, 
15.01.2011] and amendment No.37/2019 

Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch 
vom 01. September 2005 [BGBl. 2005 I, S. 2618] und Änderungen  

German Food and Feed Code and amendments 

Verordnung (EG) Nr. 2023/2006 der Kommission vom 22. 
Dezember 2006 
Commission Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 

Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung in der Fassung vom 23. 12.1997 
[BGBl. I 1998 S.5] und Änderungen 

German Commodity Regulation and amendments 

 



[2]   

 
 

2. Verwendete Stoffe, für welche 
die Verordnung (EG) Nr. 10/2011 
und Änderungen 
Beschränkungen oder 
Spezifikationen enthält / 
 
Substances used for which 
restrictions and/or 
specifications are in place 
under Regulation (EC) No. 
10/2011 and amendments 

 

 

 

No there are no substances with restrictions under 
Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011. Certificate of analysis 
No.1832609 enclosed 

 

 
 

3. Stoffe, deren Verwendung in 
Lebensmitteln einer 
Einschränkung unterliegen 
(Dual use additive) /  

 
Substances which are subject 
to a restriction in food (Dual use 
additive) 

Non 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Spezifikationen zur Verwendung des Lebensmittelbedarfsgegenstandes aus Kunststoff, insbesondere 

Specifications on the use of the material or article, such as: 

 

1. Art oder Arten von Lebensmitteln, 
die damit in Berührung kommen 
soll(en)  

 
Type or types of food with which 
it is intended to be put in contact 

All watery, acid and fatty food. All drinks (alcoholic and 
non alcoholic), fruit juices, cold coffee/tea, yogurt and 
other deserts 

 

 

2. Dauer und Temperatur der 
Behandlung und Lagerung bei 
Kontakt mit dem Lebensmittel  

 
Time and temperature of 
treatment and storage in contact 
with the food 

Up to 40 degrees for up to 10days. Minimum 
temperature is -20oC for up to 10 hours 

 

 

3. Verhältnis der mit Lebensmitteln 
in Berührung kommenden Fläche 
zum Volumen, anhand dessen die 
Konformität des 
Lebensmittelbedarfsgegenstande
s aus Kunststoff festgestellt 
wurde.  

 
Ratio of food contact surface area 
to volume used to establish the 
compliance of the material or 
article. 

 

0,24 (95 cm2 / 400 cm3) 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Verwendung einer funktionellen Barriere im Sinne des Artikel 3 der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 10/2011 

Use of a functional barrier according to article 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 
 
 

 
Non 



[3]   

 
 
Gegen die Verwendung des Produktes im direkten Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln im Sinne der EU-
Rahmenverordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004, der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 10/2011 und der §§ 30 und 31 des 
LFGB, Bundesgesetzblatt Nr. 55 vom 6.09.2005, bestehen keine Bedenken. 
Diese Konformitätserklärung deckt alle Lebensmitteltypen und Anwendungen ab, die im oberen Teil 
spezifiziert sind. Es kann jedoch keine Gewährleistung übernommen werden für Wechselwirkungen 
mit Lebensmitteln, die aufgrund von Lebensmitteln oder Temperaturbelastungen erfolgen, die nicht 
Teil dieser Konformitätserklärung sind. Wird das Verpackungsmaterial, für das diese Erklärung 
ausgestellt wurde, für Lebensmittel verwendet deren Eigenschaften deutlich von denen abweichen die 
in der Richtlinie 85/572/EWG genannt sind so kann eine gesonderte Prüfung der Konformität mit 
diesem Lebensmittel notwendig sein.  
Diese Konformitätserklärung ist gültig so lange keine Veränderungen in der Rezeptur, der 
eingesetzten Rohstoffe und der Produktionsabläufe erfolgen und sich keine relevanten Änderungen 
der Gesetzeslage ergeben. 

There are no objections against the usage of the investigated product in direct contact with foodstuff 
according to Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 and §30 and 31 of the 
German Food and Feed law. 
This declaration of compliance covers all types of food and all applications which are covered by the 
above mentioned specifications. The producer cannot guarantee for any interaction with food which 
are caused by food stuff or temperature stress which is not specified by this declaration. Will the 
packaging material for which this declaration was issued used for food whose properties differ 
significantly from those listed in Directive 85/572/EEC a new test using this real food stuff might be 
necessary.  
This Declaration of Compliance is limited to the tested samples and does not represent a generally 
applicable statement on the quality of the continuous production. Any change in the recipe, the raw 
materials or the production processes can have an impact on this Declaration of Compliance. 
This Declaration is valid as long as no changes in the recipe, the raw materials or the production 
processes occur and the no major changes in the relevant regulation occur. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  Athens, 2-7-2020 
 
 
 
Unterschrift/sign       Ort/place, Datum/date 

 


